

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

Supreme Court No. 22-1601

Greene County No. LACV022075

HUNTER THREE FARMS, LLC,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

RICHARD HUNTER,
individually and as a member of Hunter Three Farms, LLC,

Defendant-Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR
GREENE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE DEREK JOHNSON, JUDGE

**APPELLANT'S RESISTANCE TO APPLICATION FOR
FURTHER REVIEW**

Court of Appeals decision January 24, 2024

Bradley M. Strouse
Adam J. Babinat
REDFERN, MASON, LARSEN & MOORE, P.L.C.
415 Clay Street, P.O. Box 627
Cedar Falls, Iowa 50613
Telephone: (319) 277-6830; Facsimile: (319) 277-3531
E-mail: strouse@cflaw.com, babinat@cflaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

STATEMENT OPPOSING FURTHER REVIEW..... 5

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

ARGUMENT 5

 I. THE COURT SHOULD DENY THE APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW BECAUSE THE COURT OF APPEALS APPLIED A SENSIBLE RULE THAT IS IN HARMONY WITH RELATED LAW. 5

 A. Methodology Is Not Subject to Further Review..... 6

 B. The Court of Appeals Did Not Change Iowa LLC Law..... 9

 C. The Court of Appeals’s Decision Solves Practical Problems. 11

CONCLUSION 13

ORAL ARGUMENT..... 13

CERTIFICATE OF COST 14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 14

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Barkalow v. Clark,
959 N.W.2d 410 (Iowa 2021) 8, 10

Caminetti v. United States,
242 U.S. 470 (1917) 7

Elf Atochem N.A., Inc. v. Jaffari,
727 A.2d 286 (Del. 1999) 9, 10

Marbury v. Madison,
5 U.S. 137 (1803) 7

State v. Doe,
903 N.W.2d 347 (Iowa 2022) 7

State v. Thompson,
954 N.W.2d 402 (Iowa 2021) 7

State v. Hess,
983 N.W.2d 279 (Iowa 2022) 8

State v. Short,
851 N.W.2d 474 (Iowa 2014) 6

STATUTES AND RULES

Iowa Code § 4.6 (2023) 7, 10

Iowa Code § 489.107 (2023)	8
Iowa Code § 489.701 (2023)	8, 11, 12
Iowa Code § 490.862 (2023)	10
Iowa R. App. P. 6.1103	6, 11, 12
